

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Text

File #: 21-2314, Version: 1

PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Cook County Treasurer

Vendor: Johnson Controls, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Maintenance and Monitoring Services of the Security System

Contract Value: \$617,131.75

Contract period: 5/15/2021 - 5/14/2026 with two (2) one-year renewal options

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2021 \$134,631.75, FY 2022 \$107,222.25, FY 2023 \$107,222.25, FY 2024

\$107,222.25, FY 2025 \$107,222.25, FY 2026 \$53,611.00

Accounts: 11854.1060.10155.54.137

Contract Number(s): 2108-18574

Concurrences:

The contract-specific goal set on this contract was zero.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: Maintenance and Monitoring Services of the security system for Cook County Treasurer, Clerk of the Circuit Court and Department of Revenue. Including office alarm system, vault alarm, camera monitoring and maintenance.

This is a Sole Source Procurement pursuant to Section 34-139 of the Cook County Procurement Code.